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Appendix 1 

Test Results 
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AC Mains Conducted Emission 
 
Mode: WIFI ON; Line: L1 

 
 
Mode: WIFI ON; Line: N 
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6 dB Bandwidth Measurement 
 
Mode: 802.11b, TX frequency: 2412MHz 

 
 
Mode: 802.11b, TX frequency: 2437MHz 
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Mode: 802.11b, TX frequency: 2462MHz 

 
 
 
Mode: 802.11g, TX frequency: 2412MHz 
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Mode: 802.11g, TX frequency: 2437MHz 
 

 
 
Mode: 802.11g, TX frequency: 2462MHz 
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Mode: 802.11n-HT20, TX frequency: 2412MHz 

 
 
 
Mode: 802.11n-HT20, TX frequency: 2437MHz 
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Mode: 802.11n-HT20, TX frequency: 2462MHz 

 
 
Mode: 802.11n-HT40, TX frequency: 2422MHz 
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Mode: 802.11n-HT40, TX frequency: 2437MHz 
 

 
 
Mode: 802.11n-HT40, TX frequency: 2452MHz 
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Maximum Peak Conducted Output power 
 
Mode: 802.11b, TX frequency: 2412MHz 

 
 
Mode: 802.11b, TX frequency: 2437MHz 
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Mode: 802.11b, TX frequency: 2462MHz 

 
 
 
Mode: 802.11g, TX frequency: 2412MHz 
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Mode: 802.11g, TX frequency: 2437MHz 

 
 
 
Mode: 802.11g, TX frequency: 2462MHz 
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Mode: 802.11n-HT20, TX frequency: 2412MHz 
 

 
 
Mode: 802.11n-HT20, TX frequency: 2437MHz 
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Mode: 802.11n-HT20, TX frequency: 2462MHz 

 
 
Mode: 802.11n-HT40, TX frequency: 2422MHz 
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Mode: 802.11n-HT40, TX frequency: 2437MHz 

 
 
 
Mode: 802.11n-HT40, TX frequency: 2452MHz 
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Power Spectral Density 
Mode: 802.11b, TX frequency: 2412MHz 

 
 
Mode: 802.11b, TX frequency: 2437MHz 
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Mode: 802.11b, TX frequency: 2462MHz 

 
 
Mode: 802.11g, TX frequency: 2412MHz 

 
 
 
Mode: 802.11g, TX frequency: 2437MHz 
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Mode: 802.11g, TX frequency: 2462MHz 
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Mode: 802.11n-HT20, TX frequency: 2412MHz 
 

 
 
Mode: 802.11n-HT20, TX frequency: 2437MHz 
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Mode: 802.11n-HT20, TX frequency: 2462MHz 
 

 
 
Mode: 802.11n-HT40, TX frequency: 2422MHz 
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Mode: 802.11n-HT40, TX frequency: 2437MHz 
 

 
 
Mode: 802.11n-HT40, TX frequency: 2452MHz 
 

 
Spurious Conducted Emissions 
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Mode: 802.11b, TX frequency: 2412MHz 
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Mode: 802.11b, TX frequency: 2437MHz 
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Mode: 802.11b, TX frequency: 2462MHz 
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Mode: 802.11g, TX frequency: 2412MHz 
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Mode: 802.11g, TX frequency: 2437MHz 
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Mode: 802.11g, TX frequency: 2462MHz 
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Mode: 802.11n-HT20, TX frequency: 2412MHz 
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Mode: 802.11n-HT20, TX frequency: 2437MHz 
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Mode: 802.11n-HT20, TX frequency: 2462MHz 
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Mode: 802.11n-HT40, TX frequency: 2422MHz 
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Mode: 802.11n-HT40, TX frequency: 2437MHz 
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Mode: 802.11n-HT40, TX frequency: 2452MHz 
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